rates for the item as per the enclosed ANNEXURE-I while submitting the quotation. 

Rates shall be exclusive of GST. All the pages of ANNEXURE-I shall be duly stamped 

and signed. 

The quotation shall be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.) amounting 

to Rs.1500.00/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred only) in the form of Demand 

Draft from the Nationalised / Schedule Bank drawn in favour of GSIDC Ltd., payable 

at Panaji, Goa along with a covering letter, as per format enclosed at ANNEXURE-II, 

duly typed / handwritten, stamped and signed on the Letter Head of the bidder.